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Available IntelliFire® 
app and voice control



MULTI-SIDED Enjoy the power of fire in dramatic new ways. Divide a space with 
elegance. Warm up a dim corner. Add architectural interest to any 
floor plan. Multi-sided gas fireplaces make it all possible.

A

SEE IT BURN



ESCAPE
Escape to warmth and comfort from two sides, with the best fire, the 
cleanest look and an authentic masonry appearance. Virtually invisible, 
anti-reflective glass and micro-screen mesh create a captivating 
traditional focal point. Operating your fireplace is simple, smart and safe 
with IntelliFire Touch®.

SEE-THROUGH
This stunning see-through fireplace allows you to add architectural 
interest to two rooms in a creative way. Multiple personalization options 
let you bring your vision to life. Operating your fireplace is simple, smart 
and safe with IntelliFire Touch. 

CORNER
Add architectural interest to your space and enjoy the power of fire in 
creative new ways with this stunning two-sided gas fireplace. Operating 
your fireplace is simple, smart and safe with IntelliFire Touch. 

PIER
Add architectural interest to your space and enjoy the power of fire 
in creative new ways with these three-sided gas fireplaces. Multiple 
personalization options let you bring your vision to life. Operating your 
fireplace is simple, smart and safe with IntelliFire Touch.

A

B

C

D

B

C

D

LEFT: ESCAPE shown with firescreen front in black 
TOP RIGHT: SEE-THROUGH shown with Firescreen front in black and Stratford brick interior  
MIDDLE RIGHT: CORNER shown with Firescreen front in black with standard brick interior 
BOTTOM RIGHT: PIER shown with Firescreen front in black, crystal glass and black glass interior

M U LT I -S I D E D

SEE IT BURN



SEE IT BURN



TOP LEFT: SEE-THROUGH shown with Firescreen front in black and fade-resistant black glass interior
BOTTOM LEFT: ESCAPE SEE-THROUGH shown with arched firescreen front in black

FEATURES ESCAPE SEE-THROUGH PIER LEFT & RIGHT CORNER

Model ESCAPE-ST ST-DV36IN PIER-DV36IN LCOR/RCOR-DV36IN

Size/Viewing Area 42" 36" 36" 36"

Type See-Through See-Through Multi-Sided Multi-Sided

Room Sizes Medium to large Medium to large Medium to large Medium large

BTU/hr Input 43,500 to 57,500 21,000 to 38,000 21,000 to 38,000 21,000 to 38,000

Interior Panels Standard: Stratford Brick
• Standard – Black Metal
• Optional – Weathered Traditional Brick
                        – Reflective Black Glass

• Standard – Black Metal
• Optional – Weathered Traditional Brick
                        – Reflective Black Glass

Standard: Brick 

Modern Flame and Media N/A Optional Optional N/A

Ceramic Standard Definition Logs Nine Six Six Seven

Media N/A Crystal, amber, scarlet, ebony, 
cobalt, fog, stones 

Crystal, amber, scarlet, ebony, 
cobalt, fog, stones N/A

Flame Stunning flame • Stunning flame; 
• Contemporary flame*

• Stunning flame; 
• Contemporary flame* Stunning flame

Embers Glowing and electric  Glowing  Glowing Glowing

Accent Lighting Standard N/A N/A N/A

Glass Virtually invisible 
anti-reflective ceramic Tempered Tempered Tempered

Remote Control Standard Optional Optional Optional

Wall Switches Optional Optional Optional Optional

Ignition System IntelliFire Touch® IntelliFire Touch IntelliFire Touch IntelliFire Touch

TECHNOLOGIES

Heat Management Technologies • Optional Heat-Zone®

• Optional Heat-Out® N/A N/A N/A

Turndown 50% 50% 50% 50%

Direct Vent Standard Standard Standard Standard

PowerVent Optional Optional Optional Optional

Anti-Reflective Glass Standard N/A N/A N/A

Micro-Screen Standard N/A N/A N/A

*With contemporary kit

MODEL COMPARISON
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FIRESCREEN (ESCAPE) Available in black new 
bronze and gun metal.

ARCHED FIRESCREEN (ESCAPE) Available in 
black new bronze and gun metal.

FIRESCREEN (SEE-THROUGH, PIER, LEFT & RIGHT 
CORNER Available in black.

BRICK
(LEFT & RIGHT CORNER ONLY)

BLACK METAL PANELS
(SEE-THROUGH AND PIER ONLY)

REFLECTIVE BLACK GLASS 
(SEE-THROUGH AND PIER ONLY)

WEATHERED TRADITIONAL BRICK 
(SEE-THROUGH AND PIER ONLY)

FRONT OPTIONS

STRATFORD BRICK
(ESCAPE ONLY)

FINISHES

BLACK NEW BRONZE GUN METAL

INTERIOR PANEL OPTIONS



ANDIRONS
Optional andirons are available 
in black on the Escape only.

EBONY GLASS AMBER GLASSCRYSTAL GLASS COBALT GLASS

CAST STONESSCARLET GLASS ICED FOG GLASS

Available only for See-Through and Pier with optional contemporary kit.
INTERIOR MEDIA OPTIONS

CONTROLS

TOUCHSCREEN REMOTE
Features: on/off, flame height adjustment, fan speed, 
lights adjustment, thermostat mode, room 
temperature readout, child lock, timer 
mode, battery backup, cold climate 
mode, power vent, wall docking 
station (fan, lights and power vent 
are dependent on your fireplace).

INTELLIFIRE APP
All the features of a remote 
control with an app installed 
on your smart device. Monitor 
your fire from anywhere 
or even control it with the 
sound of your voice. IntelliFire 
is compatible with voice 
assistants Amazon Alexa 
and Google Assistant. 

WIRELESS WALL SWITCH
Features: on/off, battery 
strength indicator, 
cold climate mode.
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DIRECT VENT TECHNOLOGY
With direct vent fireplaces and inserts, 100% of combustion exhaust and fumes 
are removed from your home. These sealed fireplaces provide optimal heat, 
conserve energy and ensure clean, safe indoor air quality.

MULTI-SIDED TECHNOLOGIES

INTELLIFIRE TOUCH IGNITION SYSTEM
IntelliFire Touch is our most advanced intermittent-pilot ignition (IPI) system, 
making operating your appliance simple, smart and safe. Select the IntelliFire 
app, touch-screen remote control or wireless wall switch for the solution that 
fits your lifestyle. 

POWER VENTING TECHNOLOGY 
Fireplaces aren’t just for exterior walls. A fan-powered accessory with slim 
venting can zigzag throughout your home—up, down, over or under—making it 
possible to install a gas fireplace virtually anywhere. This ensures safe fireplace 
operation and the best flames. Check with your local hearth professional to 
determine if your home or fireplace could benefit from power venting technology.

FADE-RESISTANT REFLECTIVE BLACK GLASS PANELS
A clean look that reflects the fire and never gets dull. For the life of your fireplace.

LED EMBER BED 
Add an extra layer of dimension and light to your fire. Realistic illuminated 
embers let you enjoy the ambiance, with or without the fire.

ENERGUIDE (CSA P.4.1-15) 
EnerGuide is a rating used in Canada to measure annual fireplace efficiency. 

ESCAPE-ST 62.5%

ST-DV36IN 58%

PIER-DV36IN 58%

L/RCOR-DV36IN 54%

EFFICIENCIES

Solutions to help you manage the heat throughout your house:
HEAT-ZONE KIT  Reduce wall temperatures and redirect up to 50% of the heat 
from your fireplace to another room in your home. 
HEAT-OUT KIT  Redirect up to 40% of the heat from your fireplace and direct it 
outside for comfort year round.
OPTIONAL FAN  Move heat directly into the room for added comfort.



RIGHT: PIER shown with Firescreen front in black, reflective black glass interior and contemporary kit with scarlet glass
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ESCAPE SEE-THROUGH

MODEL
FRONT WIDTH BACK WIDTH HEIGHT DEPTH

GLASS SIZE BTU/HOUR INPUT
UNIT FRAMING UNIT FRAMING UNIT FRAMING UNIT FRAMING

ESCAPE SEE-THROUGH
(IFT)

59-15/16
[1522]

60-1/4
[1530]

59-15/16
[1524]

60-1/4
[1530]

46-3/8
[1178]

46-1/2
[1181]

30
[762]

30
[762]

39-7/16 x 35-1/8
[1002 X 892] 43,500 - 57,500

46-3/8
[1178]

45-3/8
[1152]

39-7/16 [1002]

12 [305]

15 
[381]

59-15/16 [1522]

42 [1066]
58-1/8 [1476]

35-1/8
[892]

1 [25] 9-1/8
[232]

Ø8 [203]

12-3/4
[324]

14
[356]

30 [762]
30-3/8 [784]

46-3/8
[1178]

45-3/8
[1152]

39-7/16 [1002]

12 [305]

15 
[381]

59-15/16 [1522]

42 [1066]
58-1/8 [1476]

35-1/8
[892]

1 [25] 9-1/8
[232]

Ø8 [203]

12-3/4
[324]

14
[356]

30 [762]
30-3/8 [784]

46-3/8
[1178]

45-3/8
[1152]

39-7/16 [1002]

12 [305]

15 
[381]

59-15/16 [1522]

42 [1066]
58-1/8 [1476]

35-1/8
[892]

1 [25] 9-1/8
[232]

Ø8 [203]

12-3/4
[324]

14
[356]

30 [762]
30-3/8 [784]

46-3/8
[1178]

45-3/8
[1152]

39-7/16 [1002]

12 [305]

15 
[381]

59-15/16 [1522]

42 [1066]
58-1/8 [1476]

35-1/8
[892]

1 [25] 9-1/8
[232]

Ø8 [203]

12-3/4
[324]

14
[356]

30 [762]
30-3/8 [784]

TOP VIEW FRONT VIEWSIDE VIEW SIDE VIEW

SEE-THROUGH

WEIV THGIRWEIV TNORF

ELECTRICAL
ACCESS

GAS LINE
ACCESS

LEFT VIEW

Ø 8

Ø 

1-1/2

27

8

12

9-1/2

38
34-5/8

24 33

42-1/2

21-5/8

33-1/2

1
2-1/8

4-1/8 4-1/4

MODEL
FRONT WIDTH BACK WIDTH HEIGHT DEPTH

GLASS SIZE BTU/HOUR INPUT
UNIT FRAMING UNIT FRAMING UNIT FRAMING UNIT FRAMING

ST-DV36IN 42-1/2
[1080]

43
[1092]

42-1/2
[1080]

43
[1092]

38
[965]

38-1/8
[968]

24
[610]

23
[584]

33 X 21-5/8
[838 X 549] 21,000 - 38,000

FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW SIDE VIEWTOP VIEW

WEIV THGIRWEIV TNORF

ELECTRICAL
ACCESS

GAS LINE
ACCESS

LEFT VIEW

Ø 8

Ø 

1-1/2

27

8

12

9-1/2

38
34-5/8

24 33

42-1/2

21-5/8

33-1/2

1
2-1/8

4-1/8 4-1/4

WEIV THGIRWEIV TNORF

ELECTRICAL
ACCESS

GAS LINE
ACCESS

LEFT VIEW

Ø 8

Ø 

1-1/2

27

8

12

9-1/2

38
34-5/8

24 33

42-1/2

21-5/8

33-1/2

1
2-1/8

4-1/8 4-1/4

WEIV THGIRWEIV TNORF

ELECTRICAL
ACCESS

GAS LINE
ACCESS

LEFT VIEW

Ø 8

Ø 

1-1/2

27

8

12

9-1/2

38
34-5/8

24 33

42-1/2

21-5/8

33-1/2

1
2-1/8

4-1/8 4-1/4

SPECIFICATIONS



Dimensions shown are in inches. Reference dimensions only. We recommend measuring individual units at installation. Assumes the use of 1/2" Sheetrock. NOTE: Non-combustible 
material is allowed over this dimension. Make sure you do NOT cover the decorative door opening. 
Refer to installation manual for detailed specifications on installing this product. Heat & Glo reserves the right to update units periodically. The flame and ember appearance may vary 
based on the type of fuel burned and the venting configuration used. Pictures in this brochure are not true representation of the fireplace, flames and/or finishes.

PIER

MODEL
FRONT WIDTH BACK WIDTH HEIGHT DEPTH

GLASS SIZE BTU/HOUR INPUT
UNIT FRAMING UNIT FRAMING UNIT FRAMING UNIT FRAMING

PIER-DV36IN 40-1/2
[1029]

40
[1016]

40-1/2
[1029]

40
[1016]

38
[965]

38-1/8
[968]     

24
[610]

23
[584]

33 X 21-5/8
[838 X 549] 21,000 - 38,000

TOP VIEWFRONT VIEWSIDE VIEW SIDE VIEW

Ø 8

ELECTRICAL
ACCESS

GAS LINE
ACCESS

Ø 

1-1/2

27

8

12

9-1/2

38
34-5/8

2433

40-1/2

21-5/8

33-1/2

12-1/8

4-1/8 4-1/4

Ø 8

ELECTRICAL
ACCESS

GAS LINE
ACCESS

Ø 

1-1/2

27

8

12

9-1/2

38
34-5/8

2433

40-1/2

21-5/8

33-1/2

12-1/8

4-1/8 4-1/4

Ø 8

ELECTRICAL
ACCESS

GAS LINE
ACCESS

Ø 

1-1/2

27

8

12

9-1/2

38
34-5/8

2433

40-1/2

21-5/8

33-1/2

12-1/8

4-1/8 4-1/4

Ø 8

ELECTRICAL
ACCESS

GAS LINE
ACCESS

Ø 

1-1/2

27

8

12

9-1/2

38
34-5/8

2433

40-1/2

21-5/8

33-1/2

12-1/8

4-1/8 4-1/4

CORNER

TOP VIEWFRONT VIEWSIDE VIEW SIDE VIEW

WEIV THGIRWEIV TNORF

GAS LINE
ACCESS

LEFT VIEW

Ø 8

Ø 

1-1/2

27

8

12

9-1/2

24-1/2

38
34-5/8

33

40-1/2

21-5/8

33-1/2

1
2-1/8

4-1/8
4-1/4

WEIV THGIRWEIV TNORF

GAS LINE
ACCESS

LEFT VIEW

Ø 8

Ø 

1-1/2

27

8

12

9-1/2

24-1/2

38
34-5/8

33

40-1/2

21-5/8

33-1/2

1
2-1/8

4-1/8
4-1/4

WEIV THGIRWEIV TNORF

GAS LINE
ACCESS

LEFT VIEW

Ø 8

Ø 

1-1/2

27

8

12

9-1/2

24-1/2

38
34-5/8

33

40-1/2

21-5/8

33-1/2

1
2-1/8

4-1/8
4-1/4

WEIV THGIRWEIV TNORF

GAS LINE
ACCESS

LEFT VIEW

Ø 8

Ø 

1-1/2

27

8

12

9-1/2

24-1/2

38
34-5/8

33

40-1/2

21-5/8

33-1/2

1
2-1/8

4-1/8
4-1/4

MODEL
FRONT WIDTH BACK WIDTH HEIGHT DEPTH

GLASS SIZE BTU/HOUR INPUT
UNIT FRAMING UNIT FRAMING UNIT FRAMING UNIT FRAMING

LCOR/RCOR-DV36IN 40-1/2
[1029]

40
[1016]

40 -1/2
[1029]

40
[1016]

38
[965]

38-1/8
[968]

24-1/2
[622]

24
[610]

33 X 21-5/8
[838 X 549] 21,000 - 38,000
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For complete information on this model, please contact us at:

HNG-1034U-0324

Web: heatnglo.com
Phone: (888) 427-3973   (952) 985-6000 
Email: info@heatnglo.com  

          facebook.com/HeatandGlo     

          x.com/HeatandGlo     
          youtube.com/HeatandGlo

OUR SUSTAINABILITY STORY 
Our history of leadership in the hearth industry compels us to 
now lead the way in developing manufacturing practices that 
ensure our planet remains as durable, beautiful and long-lasting 
as our products. Find out how we are leading the industry in 
sustainable practices by scanning the code. *For full warranty details, go to www.heatnglo.com.

Fireplace glass and other surfaces get extremely HOT and can cause severe burns 
if touched. Do not remove the protective safety screen from the front of the glass.  
Keep a safe distance away. To learn more visit www.heatnglo.com/fireplacesafety
Google, YouTube and Google Home are trademarks of Google LLC. Amazon, Alexa,  
and all related logos are trademarks of Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates.

LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY*
The strongest in the industry, Heat & Glo® provides a limited lifetime 
warranty on the most important aspects: firebox and heat exchanger.

LEARN MORE


